VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Tuesday, November 1, 2022

Notice is hereby given, that a JOINT Public Hearing will be held before the Village of Wrightstown Board of Trustees and the Village of Wrightstown Plan Commission, Brown/Outagamie Counties, Wisconsin, on Tuesday, November 1, 2022, at the conclusion of the Committee of the Whole Meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, in the Village Hall Community Room, 352 High St, Wrightstown, Wisconsin, for the purpose of hearing from all persons and/or their agents on the following:

The Draft 2022 Village of Wrightstown Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan.

The Draft Plan is intended to help guide the acquisition, preservation, and development of land for parks, recreation trails, and other open spaces to meet the needs of Wrightstown's growing and changing population. It is designed to be used by Village officials and staff as a policy guide to provide short- and long-term recommendations on the Village's park, open space, and trail system.

The Draft Plan will be available for review on the Village of Wrightstown's website (Parks & Recreation - Village of Wrightstown, Wisconsin - Fox River Boat Launch). Written comments on the Draft Plan should be submitted prior the public hearing date to Travis Coenen, Village Administrator at TCoenen@wrightstown.us. All written comments will be forwarded to the Plan Commission and Village Board for consideration.

Following the Public Hearing and while in regular session, the Village Board will take action on this request.

Dated this 19th day of October, 2022

Michelle Seidl Clerk/Treasurer